TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM411158

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the PROPERTY # 3444174 previously recorded on Reel 005500 Frame 0801. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNORS ARE CONFIRMING CHANGE OF NAME.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GUARDIAN FIBERGLASS, LLC		08/11/2014	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KNAUF INSULATION, LLC	
Street Address:	ONE KNAUF DRIVE	
City:	SHELBYVILLE	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46176	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1529699	SUPERCUBE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3172317433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-236-1313

JGARD@BTLAW.COM Email: **Correspondent Name:** JULIA SPOOR GARD

Address Line 1: 11 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204-3535

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20121-233922
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIA SPOOR GARD
SIGNATURE:	/JGARD/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=20170105103052#page1.tif source=20170105103052#page2.tif source=20170105103052#page3.tif

source=20170105103052#page4.tif source=20170105103052#page5.tif



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APRIL 22, 2015

PTAS

JULIA SPOOR GARD 11 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204-3535 900322138

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/20/2015

REEL/FRAME: 5500/0801 NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: CHANGE OF NAME

DOCKET NUMBER: 20121-100

ASSIGNOR:

GUARDIAN FIBERGLASS, LLC DOC DATE: 08/11/2014 CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE

ENTITY: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ASSIGNEE:

KNAUF INSULATION, LLC CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE

ENTITY: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ONE KNAUF DRIVE

SHELBYVILLE, INDIANA 46176

SERIAL NUMBER: 73675707 FILING DATE: 07/31/1987

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1529699 REGISTRATION DATE: 03/14/1989

MARK: SUPERCUBE

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 74359853 FILING DATE: 02/17/1993

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1839434 REGISTRATION DATE: 06/14/1994

MARK: THE PRO'S CHOICE

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

SERIAL NUMBER: 74361444 FILING DATE: 02/19/1993
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1806102 REGISTRATION DATE: 11/23/1993

MARK: PRO-CUT

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

FILING DATE: 09/04/1996 SERIAL NUMBER: 75160895

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2168313 FILING DATE: 09/04/1996
REGISTRATION DATE: 06/23/1998

MARK: COMMERCIALGUARD

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 75160896 FILING DATE: 09/04/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2157582 REGISTRATION DATE: 05/12/1998

MARK: ULTRA FIT

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 75457847 FILING DATE: 03/27/1998

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2373507 REGISTRATION DATE: 08/01/2000

MARK: ISP

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

FILING DATE: 03/27/1998

SERIAL NUMBER: /545/848 FILING DATE: 03/27/1998
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2430241 REGISTRATION DATE: 02/20/2001

MARK: ISP

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

FILING DATE: 07/14/1999 SERIAL NUMBER: 75753714

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2341502 REGISTRATION DATE: 04/11/2000

MARK: OPPORTUNITY PLUS

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 75843247 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2429615 FILING DATE: 11/08/1999

REGISTRATION DATE: 02/20/2001

MARK: SUPERCUBE II

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 76245989 FILING DATE: 04/24/2001

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2780106 REGISTRATION DATE: 11/04/2003

MARK: ATTIC GUARD

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 76366367 FILING DATE: 02/05/2002 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2735511 REGISTRATION DATE: 07/08/2003

MARK: ASURER

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 76388242

SERIAL NUMBER: 76388242 FILING DATE: 03/26/2002 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2735530 REGISTRATION DATE: 07/08/2003

MARK: ASURER

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

FILING DATE: 10/13/2006 SERIAL NUMBER: 77020858

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3284409 REGISTRATION DATE: 08/28/2007

MARK: PERFECT FILL

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 77228340 FILING DATE: 07/12/2007

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3444174 REGISTRATION DATE: 06/10/2008

MARK: GBP SILVERCOTE

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD (S) / LETTER (S)

/NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 77634214 FILING DATE: 12/16/2008

REGISTRATION DATE: 10/27/2009 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3703365

MARK: GUARDFOAM

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

FILING DATE: 11/16/2004 SERIAL NUMBER: 78517607

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3151966 REGISTRATION DATE: 10/03/2006

MARK: ATS

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 78517622

FILING DATE: 11/16/2004 REGISTRATION DATE: 12/05/2006 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3181698

MARK: ATS AIR TITE SYSTEM

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S) / LETTER(S)

/NUMBER(S)

FILING DATE: 12/14/2004 SERIAL NUMBER: 78532365

REGISTRATION DATE: 03/07/2006 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3066949

MARK: STAPLE OPTIONAL

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 78778000 FILING DATE: 12/21/2005

REGISTRATION DATE: 04/17/2007 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3231632

MARK: FATT BATT

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

FILING DATE: 01/11/2011 SERIAL NUMBER: 85215388

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4119464 REGISTRATION DATE: 03/27/2012

MARK: FIBREGUARD

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

FILING DATE: 12/12/2013 SERIAL NUMBER: 86142250

REGISTRATION DATE: REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: R-BEST

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GUARDIAN FIBERGLASS,

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GUARDIAN FIBERGLASS, LLC" TO

"KNAUF INSULATION, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY

OF AUGUST, A.D. 2014, AT 3:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

2037542 8100

141052661

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 1607977

DATE: 08-11-14

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:46 PM 08/08/2014 FILED 03:24 PM 08/08/2014 SRV 141052661 - 2037542 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF GUARDIAN FIBERGLASS, LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware

This Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation of GUARDIAN FIBERGLASS, LLC is being duly executed and filed by an authorized person to amend the Certificate of Formation as permitted under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. §18-101, et seq.):

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Guardian Fiberglass, LLC.
- 2. Article FIRST of the Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Knauf Insulation, LLC (the "Company")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on August 8 , 2014.

Name: Mark Andrews
Title: Authorized Person

3361855-v1\

TRADEMARK REEL: 005960 FRAME: 0923

RECORDED: 01/05/2017